WHEREAS, for FY 2019-2020, the Florida Legislature appropriated Six Million Dollars 

($6,000,00.00) in non-recurring general revenue funds towards the Florida Keys Stewardship Act, 

and the Islamorada, Village of Islands' (the "Village's") share is One Million Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($1,050,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, FDEP and the Village desire to enter into DEP Agreement No. LPA0087 for 

distribution of available Florida Keys Stewardship Acts funds; and 

https://1,050,000.00
https://6,000,00.00

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that it is in the best interest of the Village to approve